NTI AG / LinMot Doc-No. 0185-1175-E_1V12_IG_Drives_C1250-MI Page 1 / 31
Installation Guide Servo Drive  ENG
C1250-MI
Important Notice:
Please note that we use machine translation to provide documents in your local language. It is
possible that not all texts will be translated correctly. If you have any questions or discrepancies
regarding the accuracy of the information in the translated version, please read the original English
version (0185-1175-E).

Installation Guide Servo Drives      C1250-MI ENG
NTI AG / LinMot Doc-No. 0185-1175-E_1V12_IG_Drives_C1250-MI  Page 21 / 31
16 Ordering Information
16.1 Drives
Drives Description Art. No.
C1250-MI-XC-0S-000 Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A) 0150-5591
C1250-MI-XC-1S-000 Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO 0150-5589
C1250-MI-XC-1S-0PD Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, PROFINET/PROFIdrive installed 0150-5732
C1250-MI-XC-1S-0CM Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, EtherNet/IP CIP Sync installed 0150-5733
C1250-MI-XC-1S-0LU Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, LinUDP installed 0150-5734
C1250-MI-XC-1S-0PL Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, POWERLINK installed 0150-5735
C1250-MI-XC-1S-0SC Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, Sercos III installed 0150-5736
C1250-MI-XC-1S-0DS Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, EtherCAT/CiA402 installed 0150-5737
C1250-MI-XC-1S-0CC Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, CC-Link installed 0150-5738
C1250-MI-XC-0S-0PD Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), PROFINET/PROFIdrive installed 0150-5746
C1250-MI-XC-0S-0CM Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), EtherNet/IP CIP Sync installed 0150-5747
C1250-MI-XC-0S-0LU Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), LinUDP installed 0150-5748
C1250-MI-XC-0S-0PL Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), POWERLINK installed 0150-5749
C1250-MI-XC-0S-0SC Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), Sercos III installed 0150-5750
C1250-MI-XC-0S-0DS Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), EtherCAT/CiA402 installed 0150-5751
C1250-MI-XC-0S-0CC Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), CC-Link installed 0150-5752
Calibrated Drives Description Art. No.
C1250-MI-XC-0S-C00 Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-5592
C1250-MI-XC-1S-C00 Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-5590
C1250-MI-XC-1S-CPD Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, Calibrated, PROFINET/PROFIdrive installed 0150-5725
C1250-MI-XC-1S-CCM Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, Calibrated, EtherNet/IP CIP Sync installed 0150-5726
C1250-MI-XC-1S-CLU Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, Calibrated, LinUDP installed 0150-5727
C1250-MI-XC-1S-CPL Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, Calibrated, POWERLINK installed 0150-5728
C1250-MI-XC-1S-CSC Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, Calibrated, Sercos III installed 0150-5729
C1250-MI-XC-1S-CDS Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, Calibrated, EtherCAT/CiA402 installed 0150-5730
C1250-MI-XC-1S-CCC Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), STO, Calibrated, CC-Link installed 0150-5731
C1250-MI-XC-0S-CPD Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated, PROFINET/PROFIdrive installed 0150-5739
C1250-MI-XC-0S-CCM Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated, EtherNet/IP CIP Sync installed 0150-5740
C1250-MI-XC-0S-CLU Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated, LinUDP installed 0150-5741
C1250-MI-XC-0S-CPL Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated, POWERLINK installed 0150-5742
C1250-MI-XC-0S-CSC Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated, Sercos III installed 0150-5743
C1250-MI-XC-0S-CDS Multi Interface Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated, EtherCAT/CiA402 installed 0150-5744